CSM_X_DS_E_4_3
1
General-purpose Basic Switch
X
Direct Current Switch with
Built-in Magnetic Blowout
• Incorporates a small permanent magnet in the contact
mechanism to deflect the arc to effectively extinguish
it.
• Same shape and mounting procedures as the Z Basic
Switches.
Be sure to read Safety Precautions on page 9 and Safety
Precautions for All Basic Switches.
For the most recent information on models that have been certified for
safety standards, refer to your OMRON website.
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
X-10G@-@
(1) (2) (3) (4)
(1) Ratings
10 : 10 A (125 VDC)
(2) Contact Gap
G : 0.9 mm
(3) Actuator
None : Pin plunger
D : Short spring plunger
S : Slim spring plunger
Q : Panel mount plunger
Q21 : Panel mount cross roller plunger
Q22 : Panel mount roller plunger
L : Leaf spring
W : Hinge lever
W2 : Hinge roller lever
W21 : Short hinge lever
W22 : Short hinge roller lever
W4 :  Low-force hinge lever
M :  Reverse hinge lever
M2 : Reverse hinge roller lever
M22 : Reverse short hinge roller lever
(4) Terminals
None : Solder terminal
B : Screw terminal (with toothed
washer)
Ordering Information
* The plungers of reverse-type models are continuously pressed by the compression coil springs and the
plungers are freed by operating the levers.
Terminal Solder terminal Screw terminal
Actuator Model Model
Pin plunger X-10G X-10G-B
Slim spring plunger X-10GS X-10GS-B
Short spring plunger X-10GD X-10GD-B
Panel mount plunger X-10GQ X-10GQ-B
Panel mount roller plunger X-10GQ22 X-10GQ22-B
Panel mount cross
roller plunger X-10GQ21 X-10GQ21-B
Leaf spring X-10GL X-10GL-B
Short hinge lever X-10GW21 X-10GW21-B
Hinge lever X-10GW X-10GW-B
Low-force hinge lever X-10GW4 X-10GW4-B
Short hinge roller lever X-10GW22 X-10GW22-B
Hinge roller lever X-10GW2 X-10GW2-B
Reverse hinge lever X-10GM X-10GM-B
Reverse short hinge
roller lever * X-10GM22 X-10GM22-B
Reverse hinge roller lever * X-10GM2 X-10GM2-B
2
X
Specifications
Ratings
Note: 1. The above values are for the steady-state current.
2. Inductive load has a power factor of 0.4 min. (AC) and a time constant
of 7 ms max. (DC).
3. Lamp load has an inrush current of 10 times the steady-state current.
4. Motor load has an inrush current of 6 times the steady-state current.
5. The above electrical ratings also apply to the AC voltage.
6. With the reverse-type models (X-10GM@), the normally closed circuits
and normally open circuits are reversed.
7. The ratings values apply under the following test conditions:
(1) Ambient temperature: 20±2°C
(2) Ambient humidity: 65±5%RH
(3) Operating frequency: 20 operations/min
Certified Standard Ratings
Ask your OMRON representative for information on certified models.
UL/CSA
EN (CE) (Conform to EN61058-1)
Characteristics